

T.P. (C) No. 65/2025
Kadambani Gaur vs Kfin Technologies Ltd. & Ors.

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Jagjeet Singh Rana (through VC), Ld. Counsel
for petitioner.

It is a fresh civil transfer petition u/s 24 CPC.

Let notice of this transfer petition application be
issued upon the respondent, on filing of PF/RC through
registered AD, Speed Post and Courier, returnable on **19.02.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/27.01.2026