

T.P. (C) No. 65/25

Kadambani Gaur vs Kfin Technologies Ltd & Ors

16.04.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
Ms. Jahanvi Worah, (through VC), Ld. Counsel for
Respondent No. 1 and 2.

Since morning despite repeated calls, none appeared on behalf of petitioner. Record shows that none appeared on behalf of petitioner on the last date of hearing as well.

It is 02.15 pm. The petition filed by the petitioner is dismissed for non prosecution. File be consigned to Record Room.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/16.04.2026